Deferred tax assets 3,657,438 - - - - 3,657,438

Other assets 134,937,384 - 12,077,230 1,911 - 147,016,525

Total Assets 1,204,730,590 77,548,415 683,044,620 119,974,745 2,401,190 2,087,699,559

Liabilities

Deposits from central banks and other credit institutions 1,206,518 - - 93,329 23,221 1,323,068

Deposits from Customers and other loans 1,032,754,691 3,280 700,107,045 114,052,260 2,090,232 1,849,007,508

Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss - - - - - -

Provisions 731,533 117,016 - 2,764,770 - 3,613,319

Deferred tax liabilities 7,229,618 264 258 - - 7,230,139

Other liabilities 11,964,932 - 977,762 1,624,020 3 14,566,717

Total Liabilities 1,053,887,292 120,560 701,085,064 118,534,379 2,113,456 1,875,740,751

150,843,298 77,427,855 (18,040,444) 1,440,366 287,734 211,958,808

Banco Millennium Atlântico | 2024 Annual Report

175

Joint message
from the Chairman
and the CEO

1
Strategy

2
Macroeconomic
Framework

3
ATLANTICO

4
Financial
Statements
Notes

5
Certificates

As at 31 December 2024 and 31 December 2023, the sensitivity analysis of the book value of financial instruments
to changes in exchange rates is presented as follows:

AOA thousand

Currency
31-12-2024

-20% -10% -5% 5% 10% 20%

US Dollar 10,933,878 5,466,939 2,733,470 (2,733,470) (5,466,939) (10,933,878)

Kwanza indexed to the US Dollar (17,060,676) (8,530,338) (4,265,169) 4,265,169 8,530,338 17,060,676

Euro (644,318) (322,159) (161,079) 161,079 322,159 644,318

Other currencies (145,337) (72,669) (36,334) 36,334 72,669 145,337

(6,916,452) (3,458,226) (1,729,113) 1,729,113 3,458,226 6,916,452

AOA thousand

Currency
31-12-2023

-20% -10% -5% 5% 10% 20%

US Dollar 3,608,089 1,804,044 902,022 (902,022) (1,804,044) (3,608,089)

Kwanza indexed to the US Dollar (15,485,571) (7,742,785) (3,871,393) 3,871,393 7,742,785 15,485,571

Euro (288,073) (144,037) (72,018) 72,018 144,037 288,073

Other currencies (57,547) (28,773) (14,387) 14,387 28,773 57,547

(12,223,102) (6,111,551) (3,055,776) 3,055,776 6,111,551 12,223,102

Banco Millennium Atlântico | 2024 Annual Report

176

Joint message
from the Chairman
and the CEO

1
Strategy

2
Macroeconomic
Framework

3
ATLANTICO

4
Financial
Statements
Notes

5
Certificates

As at the date of this report, the Bank's assets and liabilities show significant
revaluation impacts, taking into account the variation in the Kwanza (AOA)
exchange rates against the main foreign currencies, especially the United
States Dollar (USD) and the Euro (EUR), the reference currencies in the foreign
exchange market, which are the same as those published by Banco Nacional